Superintendent Prior Approval: No  

Recommendation/Motion: Accept the base bid as submitted by Elaine Allen, authorize the 
Superintended to execute the standard American Institute of Architects (AIA) A101 contract (KDE Version) 
in the amount of $159,000.00 (One Hundred Fifty-nine Thousand Dollars), subject to review/approval of the 
FCPS General Counsel; and approve a revision to the BG-1 Project Application for a total of $239,000.00 
(Two Hundred Thirty-nine Thousand Dollars) for the renovation of two (2) classrooms into Preschool 
Classrooms at Arlington Elementary School. 

Background/Rationale: The initial BG-1 Project Application for the construction, identifying the 
extent and cost of the work, was approved by the Board at its April 28, 2025 meeting.